

FOND DE INVESTIȚII ALTERNATIVE DESTINAT INVESTITORILOR DE RETAIL (F.I.A.I.R.)

Număr Registru A.S.F.: PJR09FIAIR/160001/08.06.2021

No. 4827/27.04.2023

To: BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE

FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY
FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND INVESTMENTS SECTOR

PRESS RELEASE

on the availability of the Annual Report at individual and consolidated level for the financial year 2022

S.I.F. Oltenia S.A. informs shareholders and investors about the availability, in electronic form, on the S.I.F. Oltenia S.A. - www.sifolt.ro, on the website of the Bucharest Stock Exchange - www.bvb.ro and at the company's headquarters of the Annual Report and financial statements at individual and consolidated level for the financial year 2022, approved by the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders on 27.04.2023.

The individual and consolidated financial statements as of 31 December 2022 are audited by the company's financial auditor.

S.I.F. Oltenia S.A. also informs shareholders and investors of the availability on the S.I.F. Oltenia S.A. website - www.sifolt.ro and on the website of the Bucharest Stock Exchange-www.bvb.ro of the audited consolidated financial statements for the year 2022, in the single European electronic format (ESEF) according to the Transparency Directive 2004/109 / EC (TD) to the European Securities and Markets Authority (ESMA).

The annual report at individual and consolidated level for the financial year 2022 can also be consulted by accessing the links below:

https://www.sifolt.ro/en/raportari/2022/anual/raportari.html https://www.sifolt.ro/en/raportari/2022/cons/consolidate.html

> Sorin - Iulian Cioacă President - General Manager

> > Viorica Bălan Compliance Officer